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PARTS AND COMPONENTS 

150 / 170 190
S
P
R
A
Y

P
R
IM
E

SPRAY

PRIME

1

6

2

1

6

2

11

12

# ITEM DESCRIPTION

1

2

6

11

12



1

2

1

2

S
P
R
A
Y

P
R
IM
E

3

4 5

EN
9

BEFORE YOU BEGIN

i

SPRAY GUN TRIGGER LOCK

1. 

2. 

PRESSURE RELIEF PROCEDURE

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 



1

2
A

B

3

S
P
R
A
Y

P
R
IM
E

4
A

B

5

10 

EN

LOAD MATERIAL

i

YOU WILL NEED

 

 

 

i
Recommendation:  

i
Recommendation:  

Attention

1. 

i

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 
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SPRAYING

i

YOU WILL NEED

 

 

 

1. Make sure the tip guard is removed.  

  Squeeze and hold trigger for steps 2-3.

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

i
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CONTROL PRO TIP SELECTION CHART

COATINGS

TIP SIZE
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SPRAY 

PRESSURE

i

GOOD SPRAY PATTERN POOR SPRAY PATTERN (TAILING)
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PRACTICE SPRAYING 



Start 
stroke

End
 stroke

Pull
 trigger

Release 
trigger

Move
 steadily

CORRECT INCORRECT

i

CORRECT

10” - 12”
(25 - 30 cm)

INCORRECT

50% Overlap

i

YOU WILL NEED

 

EN
13

PRACTICE SPRAYING
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SPRAYING TROUBLESHOOTING - CLEAR THE SPRAY TIP 

i

YOU WILL NEED

 

1. 

2. 
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3. 

4. 
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SPRAYING TROUBLESHOOTING - CLEAN THE INLET FILTER 

i

YOU WILL NEED

 

 

Attention

1. 

2. 

3. 

i
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PAGE 11

i
Cleanup 

YOU WILL NEED

 

 

 

 

i Cleanup

SHUTDOWN

1. Pressure Relief Procedure

2. 

3. 

STARTUP

4. 

5. 

6. Spraying 
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SHORT-TERM STORAGE 
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CLEANUP

CLEANING NOTES - READ BEFORE CLEANING

 

 

 

 

 

YOU WILL NEED

 

 

 

 

i

1. Pressure Relief Procedure

2. 

3. 

i

4. 

Follow these steps whenever cleaning with mineral 

spirits:
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CLEANUP - CONTINUED 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

i

10. 

11. IMPORTANT STEP

Attention

i
Recommendation:  I
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LONG TERM STORAGE 

i

YOU WILL NEED

 

 

 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

Attention
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CLEANING THE INLET VALVE 

i

YOU WILL NEED

 

 

 

 

1. 

2. 

Take care 

not to lose any removed parts.   

3. 

Attention

4. 

i


